



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CUSTOMS APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9540 OF 2024
IN
CUSTOMS APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024

Principal Commissioner of Customs
JNCH, Nhava Seva-I ...Appellant
Versus
Shreeji Enterprises ...Respondent

Ms Maya Majumdar, a/w Ms Sangeeta Yadav, for the
Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 4 December 2024

PC:-

1. Heard Ms. Majumdar, learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Admit. The hearing of this Appeal is expedited and the Appeal is placed for final disposal on 31 January 2025 at 2:30 p.m. subject to any overnight part-heard matter.
3. The Appellant to take immediate steps to serve the Respondent now that we have admitted this Appeal and fixed the date for final hearing.

4. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is allowed. The Appellant to file affidavit of service.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9540 OF 2024

5. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 31 January 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)