

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024

Commisisoner Of Customs Ns I Jnch MumbaiPETITIONER

V/S

Shreeji EnterprisesRESPONDENT

WITH

CUSTOM APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2025

Principal Commisisoner Ns 1 JnchPETITIONER

V/S

Ins ConsultancyRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9540 OF 2024

In

CUSTOM APPEAL 36 OF 2024

Principal Commisisoner Ns 1 JnchPETITIONER

V/S

Shreeji EnterprisesRESPONDENT

Adv. Maya Majumdar a/w Adv. Sangeeta Yadav for the
Appellant in CUAPP/36/2024 AND CUAPP/1/2025

Adv. Brijesh Pathak, for the Respondent in CUAPP/1/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 12th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/03/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)